
2009 I.19.01 Podrobné úmrtnostní tabulky, venkov - ženy
            Complete life tables: rural - females

Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 34 15538 0,002230 100000 223 99803 8001702 80,02
1 6 15396 0,000390 99777 39 99758 7901899 79,20
2 1 14622 0,000068 99738 7 99735 7802141 78,23
3 1 14020 0,000071 99731 7 99728 7702406 77,23
4 0 13748 0,000019 99724 2 99723 7602679 76,24
5 0 13218 0,000075 99722 7 99719 7502955 75,24
6 3 12762 0,000098 99715 10 99710 7403237 74,24
7 1 12570 0,000120 99705 12 99699 7303527 73,25
8 1 12543 0,000109 99693 11 99688 7203828 72,26
9 1 12575 0,000057 99682 6 99679 7104140 71,27

10 1 12686 0,000083 99676 8 99672 7004461 70,27
11 1 12818 0,000112 99668 11 99663 6904788 69,28
12 2 12819 0,000113 99657 11 99651 6805126 68,29
13 2 13281 0,000111 99646 11 99640 6705474 67,29
14 1 14486 0,000162 99635 16 99627 6605834 66,30
15 3 16143 0,000216 99619 22 99608 6506208 65,31
16 6 17053 0,000224 99597 22 99586 6406600 64,33
17 4 17258 0,000206 99575 21 99564 6307014 63,34
18 1 17392 0,000163 99554 16 99546 6207449 62,35
19 3 17210 0,000211 99538 21 99528 6107903 61,36
20 6 17365 0,000349 99517 35 99500 6008376 60,38
21 10 17449 0,000458 99482 46 99460 5908876 59,40
22 8 17312 0,000479 99437 48 99413 5809417 58,42
23 6 17696 0,000381 99389 38 99370 5710004 57,45
24 6 18053 0,000283 99351 28 99337 5610633 56,47
25 3 18037 0,000287 99323 28 99309 5511296 55,49
26 6 18011 0,000269 99295 27 99281 5411987 54,50
27 6 18251 0,000226 99268 22 99257 5312706 53,52
28 2 18942 0,000189 99246 19 99236 5213449 52,53
29 3 20544 0,000187 99227 19 99217 5114213 51,54
30 5 22060 0,000228 99208 23 99197 5014995 50,55
31 11 22841 0,000425 99186 42 99164 4915799 49,56
32 10 23538 0,000529 99143 52 99117 4816634 48,58
33 18 24187 0,000555 99091 55 99064 4717517 47,61
34 10 24313 0,000501 99036 50 99011 4618453 46,63
35 10 23646 0,000405 98986 40 98966 4519442 45,66
36 9 21993 0,000439 98946 43 98925 4420476 44,68
37 9 20193 0,000656 98903 65 98870 4321551 43,69
38 20 19057 0,000725 98838 72 98802 4222681 42,72
39 16 18307 0,000838 98766 83 98725 4123879 41,75
40 10 17306 0,000897 98684 89 98639 4025154 40,79
41 18 16694 0,000848 98595 84 98553 3926515 39,82
42 17 16778 0,001057 98511 104 98459 3827961 38,86
43 19 17170 0,001277 98407 126 98345 3729502 37,90
44 28 17881 0,001245 98282 122 98221 3631157 36,95
45 24 17905 0,001360 98159 133 98093 3532937 35,99
46 21 16839 0,001663 98026 163 97944 3434844 35,04
47 33 16100 0,001900 97863 186 97770 3336900 34,10
48 41 15977 0,002226 97677 217 97568 3239130 33,16
49 34 15778 0,002325 97459 227 97346 3141562 32,23
50 38 16387 0,002257 97233 219 97123 3044216 31,31
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51 39 17721 0,002504 97013 243 96892 2947093 30,38
52 54 18692 0,002806 96770 272 96635 2850201 29,45
53 69 19230 0,003142 96499 303 96347 2753566 28,53
54 59 19360 0,003475 96196 334 96029 2657218 27,62
55 74 19127 0,003696 95862 354 95684 2561190 26,72
56 80 19465 0,004171 95507 398 95308 2465505 25,81
57 96 20050 0,004973 95109 473 94872 2370197 24,92
58 116 19948 0,005471 94636 518 94377 2275325 24,04
59 122 19747 0,006065 94118 571 93833 2180948 23,17
60 123 19814 0,006641 93547 621 93237 2087115 22,31
61 146 20130 0,006884 92926 640 92606 1993878 21,46
62 153 19685 0,007512 92286 693 91940 1901272 20,60
63 133 17382 0,008457 91593 775 91206 1809332 19,75
64 153 15728 0,009140 90819 830 90404 1718126 18,92
65 162 15467 0,010115 89989 910 89533 1627723 18,09
66 150 14305 0,010869 89078 968 88594 1538189 17,27
67 162 13344 0,011535 88110 1016 87602 1449595 16,45
68 164 13155 0,013159 87094 1146 86521 1361993 15,64
69 193 12493 0,015536 85948 1335 85280 1275472 14,84
70 215 11501 0,018045 84612 1527 83849 1190192 14,07
71 224 10867 0,019581 83086 1627 82272 1106343 13,32
72 229 10521 0,021024 81459 1713 80602 1024071 12,57
73 224 10374 0,024118 79746 1923 78784 943469 11,83
74 301 10370 0,028372 77823 2208 76719 864685 11,11
75 375 10449 0,032521 75615 2459 74385 787966 10,42
76 394 10479 0,036931 73156 2702 71805 713581 9,75
77 414 10322 0,041587 70454 2930 68989 641776 9,11
78 491 10142 0,046949 67524 3170 65939 572787 8,48
79 555 9640 0,053859 64354 3466 62621 506848 7,88
80 564 9017 0,061838 60888 3765 59005 444227 7,30
81 619 8446 0,070247 57123 4013 55116 385222 6,74
82 653 7720 0,079728 53110 4234 50993 330106 6,22
83 656 7089 0,091063 48876 4451 46650 279113 5,71
84 668 6420 0,104101 44425 4625 42112 232463 5,23
85 701 5692 0,118717 39800 4725 37438 190351 4,78
86 681 4950 0,135284 35075 4745 32703 152913 4,36
87 697 4158 0,154011 30330 4671 27994 120210 3,96
88 553 3205 0,175114 25659 4493 23412 92216 3,59
89 457 2281 0,198807 21166 4208 19062 68804 3,25
90 252 1330 0,225298 16958 3821 15048 49742 2,93
91 186 754 0,254775 13137 3347 11464 34694 2,64
92 168 642 0,287392 9790 2814 8383 23231 2,37
93 161 625 0,323253 6977 2255 5849 14847 2,13
94 167 631 0,362390 4721 1711 3866 8998 1,91
95 154 543 0,404741 3010 1218 2401 5132 1,70
96 120 361 0,450118 1792 807 1389 2731 1,52
97 71 254 0,498190 985 491 740 1343 1,36
98 41 189 0,548454 494 271 359 603 1,22
99 43 135 0,600222 223 134 156 244 1,09

100 25 78 0,652619 89 58 60 88 0,98
101 12 55 0,704597 31 22 20 27 0,88
102 7 39 0,754979 9 7 6 7 0,80
103 3 22 0,802527 2 2 1 2 0,73
104 3 9 0,846039 0 0 0 0 0,65
105 4 15 1,000000 0 0 0 0 0,50


